
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 31-12-2024 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 31-12-2024 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Madhya Pradesh

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Women And Child Development Department Madhya
Pradesh

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Integrated Child Development Services (icds)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Bhopal

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 11706

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Television (TV) (V2) (Q2)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  'यूनतम'यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष-वष-  काका))

1463 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूलमूल
उपकरणउपकरण  िनमा%तािनमा%ता  काका  औसतऔसत  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर ( (गतगत 3  3 वष-वष-  काका)) 8779 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ंउ'ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे23तअपे23त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  6टाट%अप6टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व7ेता�व7ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 4
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली 7मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/5538254

Dated/;दनांक : 10-12-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

1 / 11



Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  Bदश%नBदश%न 50 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  Cरवस%Cरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स;7यस;7य  ;कया;कया Yes

RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  BकारBकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  6पFीकरण6पFीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

5 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूDयमूDय 292650000

Evaluation Method/मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  पGितपGित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बIक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 4926500

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बIक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी Bितशत (%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे23त अविध (मह�ने). 24

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत- के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इLछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द6तावेज़ B6तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व6तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा Bदाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हI। OयापाCरयP को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथQ के प3 मR होनी चा;हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथQलाभाथQ  : 

2 / 11



Joint Director
Bhopal, Women and Child Development Department Madhya Pradesh, Integrated Child Development Services
(ICDS),
(Swarnima Shukla)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Splitting Applied Yes

Maximum No. Of Bidders Amongst Which Order
May Be Split 2

Split Criteria based on which quantity will be
distributed L1 bidder- 60% and L2 bidder at rate of L1- 40%

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
5. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 50% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

3 / 11



6. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1
will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

18-12-2024 16:00:00 Directorate of WCD MP

Television (TV) (V2) ( 11706 set )

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�F के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

Generic Type/Category/Class of TV
set

Smart TV(2)

Display Type/Technology LED (Light Emitting Diode), OLED (Organic Light-
Emitting Diode), QLED (Quantum Dot LED) Or higher

Nominal Screen Size Range
(Inches)

more than 32 inch - upto 38 inch

Audio Power (minimum) 5W x 2, 8W x 2, 10W x 2, 12W x 2, 20W x 2 Or higher

Performance &
Features

Maximum Resolution
(Pixels) supported

HD (High Definition): 1280x720, Full HD: 1920x1080,
4K Ultra HD (UHD): 3840x2160, 8K Ultra HD:
7680x4320 Or higher

Typical Brightness (Nits) 200 - 299, 300 - 399, 400 - 499, 500 -699, 700-999
Or higher

Salient Feature Inbuilt Speakers, Table mount(legs), Wall Mount
bracket

Optional Feature HDR (High Dynamic Range), Screen Mirroring, Built-in
Wi-fi, Wi-fi Direct, Bluetooth, LAN

Power BEE Star Rating 1 star, 2 star, 3 star, 4 star, 5 star, NA for Maximum
resolution of 8K and above Or higher

RF Input &
Connectivity Ports

Input port RF Input, Composite Input, AUXILARY AUDIO INPUT, 1-
HDMI Port, 1-USB Port, 1-Ethernet Port

Accessories Accessories (included in the
scope of supply)

Remote Control, Wall Mounting Bracket, Stand

4 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/jAdpXgb2Jss8Ms9jfc5WkPfc28rcjat2xgTbCaec_n0


Warranty,
Installation
Commissioning

Comprehensive Standard
Warranty(Years)

1 Or higher

Warranty on Display only
(Years)

3 Or higher

Certification / Test
Report

Agree to provide all relavant
documents Test
Report/suuporting document
/reports etc to the buyer at the
time of bidding or on demand

Yes

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

Additional Specification Parameters - Television (TV) (V2) ( 11706 set ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Screen Size and and Brightness
(Note-This specification
overrides any other similar
Specification mentioned in the
bid)

32 inches or Higher, LED Back Lit Smart with digital contents consists of 50
GB Audio, video, Images and PDF files related to Department and Brightness
Minimum 240nits or Higher

RAM and Storage (Note-This
specification overrides any
other similar Specification
mentioned in the bid)

Ram-Minimum1GB or Higher and Storage-Minimum 64GB or Higher through
SD card/USB storage.

Built-in speakers (Note-This
specification overrides any
other similar Specification
mentioned in the bid)

Minimum 10Watt

Operating System (Note-This
specification overrides any
other similar Specification
mentioned in the bid)

Tizen/WebOS/Android TV auto upgradable in new version

Warranty (Note-This
specification overrides any
other similar Specification
mentioned in the bid)

Minimum 3-years on site warranty or Higher from OEM

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टWगCरपो;टWग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

5 / 11



S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टWगCरपो;टWग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

1 Reena Sharma 465441,DPO Office Agar 45 90

2 Rachna Budholia 457887,DPO Office Alirajpur 97 90

3 Vinod Paraste 484224,DPO Office Anuppur 180 90

4 Chandrasena 473331,DPO Office Ashok
Nagar 258 90

5 Prashant Deep
Singh 481001,DPO Office Balaghat 369 90

6 Ratan Singh
Gundiya 451551,DPO OFFICE BARWANI 690 90

7 Gautam Adhikari 460001,DPO Office Betul 241 90

8 Sanjay Kumar Jain 477001,DPO Office Bhind 295 90

9 Sunil Kumar Solanki 462001,DPO Office Bhopal 80 90

10 Sushma Bhadoriya
Panwar 450331,DPO Office Burhanpur 60 90

11 Rajiv Kumar Singh 471001,DPO Office Chhatarpur 500 90

12 Abdul Ghaffar 480001,DPO Office Chhindwara 372 90

13 Jaywant Singh
Verma

470661,Purana Collectorate
Bhavan Damoh-470661 264 90

14 Arvind Upadhyay 475661,DPO Office Datia 100 90

15 Relam Baghel 455001,DPO DEWAS 143 90

16 Subhash Jain 454001,DPO Office Dhar 508 90

17 Shyamsingh Singore 481880,DPO Office Dindori 300 90

18 Dinesh Kumar
chandel 473249,DPO Office Guna 328 90

19 Dhirendra Singh
Jadon 474001,DPO Office Gwalior 128 90

20 Sanjay Tripathi 461331,DPO Harda 60 90

21 Lalit Kumar Deharia 461001,DPO Narmadapuram 90 90

22 Ramniwas Vidholiya 452001,DPO INDORE 170 90

23 Manohar Lal Mehra 482001,DPO Office Jabalpur 105 90

24 Radhusingh 457661,DPO Office Jhabua 293 90

25 Vikrant bhaskar
damble 454774,DPO Office Khandwa 588 90

26 Nayan Kumar Singh 483504,DPO Office Katni 105 90

27 Bharti Awasya 451001,DPO Khargone 176 90

28 Shalini Tiwari 481661,DPO Office Mandla 153 90

6 / 11



29 Prakashchandra
Chouhan

458001,Bhurani Building Afeem
Godam Road mandsaur 138 90

30 Upasna Rai 476001,DPO Office Morena 111 90

31 Radheshyam Verma 487110,DPO Office
Narsinghpur 211 90

32 Tarachand Mehra 458441,DPO Office Neemuch 58 90

33 Udal Singh
488001,Jila Karyalay,ICDS,
Collectorate Bhavan ke Pichhe
,Panna

75 90

34 Deepak Sankat 464551,DPO Raisen 100 90

35 Sunita Yadav 465661,DPO Office Rajgarh 361 90

36 Rajnish Sinha 457001,DPO Office Ratlam 189 90

37 Pratibha Pandey
486001,Mahila Evam Bal Vikas,
Shilpi Plaza. 3rd Floor District
Rewa

398 90

38 Brijesh Kumar
Tripathi 470001,DPO Office Sagar 429 90

39 Saurabh Singh 485001,DPO Office Satna 40 90

40 Prafulla Khatri 466001,DPO Office Sehore 72 90

41 Abhijit Pachori 480661,DPO Office Seoni 176 90

42 Manoj Kumar
Larokar 484001,DPO Office Shahdol 329 90

43 Gyanesh Kumar
Khare 465001,DPO Office Shajapur 180 90

44 Rishu Kumar Suman 476337,DPO Office Shoepur 160 90

45 Devendra sundrayal 473551,Collectorate Parisar
Shivpuri 247 90

46 Rajendra Prasad
Tripathi

486661,Collectorate Bhawan,
Sidhi 120 90

47 Rajesh Kumar Gupta 486886,DPO Office Singroli 700 90

48 Rizuta Chouhan 472001,DPO Office Tikamgarh 217 90

49 Shabir Ahmad
Sidhdhiki 456010,DPO Office Ujjain 212 90

50 Manmohan Singh
Kushram

484661,Room No. 32 Coll.
Bhavan Umaria 116 90

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टWगCरपो;टWग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

...To view more consignees please login.

Special terms and conditions-Version:2 effective from 16-10-2024 for category Television (TV) (V2)

7 / 11



1. Note to Buyers:

The Central Ministries/ Departments and other government buyers, as applicable, shall note that this
category is covered under Scheme - II (Compulsory Registration Scheme) of BIS (Bureau of Indian
Standards).

Compulsory registration of goods / articles in this category shall conform to IS 616: 2017 and shall bear
the “Standard Mark” under a license from the Bureau of Indian Standards as per Scheme-II of Schedule-II
of Bureau of Indian Standards(Conformity Assessment) Regulations, 2018.

Buyer shall verify and confirm compliance with the applicable BIS order during the procurement and
fulfillment process.

Buyer shall validate and confirm the comprehensive warranty terms and conditions during the
procurement process. 

Note to Sellers:

Sellers shall offer and supply products conforming to the corresponding Indian Standard and mandatorily
registration as per Scheme-2 of BIS.

Non-compliance shall result in action as per GeM IM policy.

Buyers and sellers may refer to the relevant S.O at https://www.bis.gov.in/product-certification/products-
under-compulsory-certification/scheme-ii-registration-scheme/

 

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/7ेता7ेता  YाराYारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत[शत[

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

District program office
of
All Districts
in
Madhya Pradesh
.

3. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

4. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

8 / 11

https://www.bis.gov.in/product-certification/products-under-compulsory-certification/scheme-ii-registration-scheme/


5. Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller,
if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the
stipulated Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period
and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

6. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

7. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

8. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

9. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

10. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

11. Warranty

Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period: After having been notified of the defects
/ service requirement during warranty period, Seller has to complete the required Service / Rectification
within 10 days time limit. If the Seller fails to complete service / rectification with defined time limit, a
penalty of 0.5% of Unit Price of the product shall be charged as penalty for each week of delay from the
seller. Seller can deposit the penalty with the Buyer directly else the Buyer shall have a right to recover all
such penalty amount from the Performance Security (PBG).Cumulative Penalty cannot exceed more than
10% of the total contract value after which the Buyer shall have the right to get the service / rectification
done from alternate sources at the risk and cost of the Seller besides forfeiture of PBG. Seller shall be
liable to re-imberse the cost of such service / rectification to the Buyer.

12. Warranty

Successful bidder will have to ensure that adequate number of dedicated technical service personals /
engineers are designated / deployed for attending to the Service Request in a time bound manner and for
ensuring Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period, as per Service level agreement
indicated in the relevant clause of the bid.

13. Warranty

9 / 11



Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 3 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

14. Financial Criteria

NET WORTH: Net Worth of the OEM should be positive as per the last audited financial statement.

15. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ6वीकरणअ6वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा'य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

10 / 11

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Dec/GEM_2024_B_5538254/CLM0010/TVATC_2aea7620-c0a9-407f-b08f1733831327499_swarnimashukla.icds@mp.gov.in.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241210


In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर Bितबंध के संबंध मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मR �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स3म Bािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मR भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा ;कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त`काल समाa करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवादध'यवाद---

11 / 11


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Television (TV) (V2) ( 11706 set )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:2 effective from 16-10-2024 for category Television (TV) (V2)

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


